CSM_S8VE_DS_E_1_2
1
Switch Mode Power Supply
S8VE (60/90/120/180/240-W Models)
60/90/120/180/240-W Models
Improved Versions of
Standard-type Power
Supplies without Indication

• RoHS-compliant.
* Refer to Safety Precautions on page 12.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Note: Refer to List of Models in Ordering Information, below.
1. Power Ratings
060: 60 W
090: 90 W
120: 120 W
180: 180 W
240: 240 W
2. Output voltage
24: 24 V
3. Terminal Block Form
None: Screw terminal block
F: Screwless terminal block
1 2 3
S8VE- @@@24-@
2
S8VE
Ordering Information
List of Models
Note: For details on normal stock models, contact your nearest OMRON representative.
Specifications
Ratings/Characteristics
*1. Do not use an inverter output for the Power Supply. Inverters with an output frequency of 50/60 Hz are available, but the rise in the internal temperature of the
Power Supply may result in ignition or burning.
*2. Refer to Engineering Data (60-W, 90-W, 120-W, 180-W, and 240-W Models) on page 7 for details.
*3. If the output voltage adjuster (V. ADJ) is turned, the voltage will increase by more than +15% of the voltage adjustment range. When adjusting the output voltage,
confirm the actual output voltage from the Power Supply and be sure that the load is not damaged.
*4. To reset the protection, turn OFF the input power for three minutes or longer and then turn it back ON.
Power ratings Input voltage Output voltage Output current Model number
(screw terminal block)
Model number
(screwless terminal block)
60 W
100 to 240 VAC 24 V
2.5 A S8VE-06024 S8VE-06024-F
90 W 3.75 A S8VE-09024 S8VE-09024-F
120 W 5 A S8VE-12024 S8VE-12024-F
180 W 7.5 A S8VE-18024 S8VE-18024-F
240 W 10 A S8VE-24024 S8VE-24024-F
Item Power ratings 60 W 90 W
Efficiency (typical) 78% min. 80% min.
Input
Voltage *1 100 to 240 VAC (85 to 264 VAC)
Frequency *1 50/60 Hz (47 to 450 Hz)
Current
100-V input 1.7 A max. 2.3 A max.
200-V input 1.0 A max. 1.4 A max.
Power factor ---
Harmonic current emissions Conforms to EN61000-3-2
Leakage current
100-V input 0.5 mA max.
200-V input 1.0 mA max.
Inrush current *2
100-V input 25 A max. (for a cold start at 25°C)
200-V input 50 A max. (for a cold start at 25°C)
Output
Voltage adjustment range *3 −10% to 15% (with V. ADJ)